
SHELL OIL COMPANY 
PETROLEUM BUILDING 

P.O. BOX 1509 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

October 19, 1973 

Subject: Application for 40-Acre 
Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit 
Blinebry Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

Gentlemen: 

This i s Shell O i l Company's application for a 40-acre non­
standard gas proration u n i t to be dedicated to Shell's Sarkeys No. 2, 
Blinebry (Gas) Field, Lea County, New Mexico. As shown on the attached 
p l a t , t h i s well i s located i n Unit Letter K, 1980' FSL, and 1980' FWL, 
Section 23, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

/YSP - & 
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Shell's Sarkeys No. 2 i s completed as a Blinebry Drinkard 
downhole commingled producer by Administrative Order No. DHC-106 
January 24, 1972. 

I t i s proposed to t r i p l e complete No. 2 i n the Blinebry (Gas), 
Tubb Gas and Drinkard. 

Enclosed i s a copy of the registered n o t i f i c a t i o n mailed to 
Getty O i l , Acoma O i l Corp., At l a n t i c Richfield Company, Continental 
and Gulf (the d i r e c t l y and diagonally o f f s e t t i n g operators). 

BWB:LA 

Attachment 

Yours very t r u l y , 

For:' Jack L. Mahaffey 
Production Manager 
Mid-Continent Division 

cc - O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
j ^>M C-102 

c u p c r s e d e s C-128 
( f e s t i v e 1-1-65 

A l l d i s t a n c e s must be f r o m the ou te r boundar ies of the S e c t i o n . 

Ope ra to r 

Shell Oil Company 
L e a s e 

Sarkeys 2 
U n i t L e t t e r 

K 23 
T o w n s h i p 

21S 
Range 

37E 
County-

L e a 

A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

1980 fee t f rom the South l i n e and 1980 fee t f r o m the West l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v : 

3410 DF 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

B l i n e b r y 
P o o l 

B l i n e b r y (Gas) 
D e d i c a t e d Ac reage : 

40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

] Yes ] No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
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CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con' 

tained herein is true and complete to the ^ 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

A. E. Cordray 
P o s i t i o n 

Staff Engineer 
Company 

S h e l l O i l Company 
D a t e 

10-19-73 

/ hereby certify thot the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

D a t e Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l E n g i n e e r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 

o i 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED M.AfL—-30£-'(plus postage) 
SENT TO • . . . 

• Acoma O i l - Corp. _ . • • 
STRfFT AND NO. ' . f , V / *«i 

812, C o n t i n e n t a l L i f e Bids*/, 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP COOt 

Fort Worth, Texas 761C 

RETURN K 
RECEIPT p > 
SERVICES p 

"OPTIONAL smites ro« *oomoN*Ljres$ 
f / i o ^ f s ' v i K n h i anil out* delivered 

OELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONI 

... 158.-' 
With d e i i w y to add.-essea cniy ' 6TO%. 

Shews ta when, date and «fhei« iti l ivered .. 35tf 
With del ivory io addressee c:'.iy S5c-. 

... soT 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( o x ( r a f * n requi red) 

PS Form 
A p r . 1971 

3800 HO INSliRANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— (See ofW ./ds; 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL : - ft 0 P 0 . n n 0 . 4 e 0 . 7 1 3 

OCT S 5 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30^Xj^usLjiostage) 

P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Mid land , 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL 

Shows to whom and date -3e!ivercu 15<f 
With delivery to addressee only 65c 

Shows to whom, date and f iner ; delivered .. 35<! 
With delivery to addressee only •. 85<# 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

""DTLIVETTTO ADORESSIFOWLY ~ .' so? 

"SP£C/AL"MllV£Ry'{7XTro f— required) -."...T...."' 
PS l*orm 
Apr. 1971 3800 HO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 

HOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See offter t ide) 

« GPO : 1072 O - 480-743 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30^ (plus postage) 
SENT TO 

G u l f O i l Co. - U. S. 
STREET AND NO. 

P. 0. Box 1150 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

M i d l a n d , Texas 79701 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

<WTJONjVLJ.Er?VJCES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 
Show's t i whom and date delivered 15c 

With delivery to addressee only 65f 
Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35<i 

With delivery to addressee only S5i 
J H LI VER TO ADD R E SS EE ONLY JS OV 
SPECIAL OEM VERY ""(extra foe requ i red) " • " " 

PS F-"orm 
Ap r . i 9 7 1 

3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See other side) 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30<" (plus postage) 
SENT TO 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Co. 
STREET AND NO. 

T. 0. Box 1610 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Midland , Texas 79701 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT f * j j * 
SERVICES 

Shows to whom and date delivered I5f 
With delivery to addressee only 65c 

2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35? 
With delivery co addressee only 35? 

DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY SO, 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x i r a fee r e q u i r e d ) . 

PS Form 
Ap r . 1971 

3800 NC INSURANCE COVERAGE PROV.'SEQ-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See other side.) 

ft GPO : 1872 O - 460-743 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30^ (p[u_sj»s|2ge) 
SENT TO 

Getty O i l Co, 
STREET AND NO. 

P. 0. Box 1231 
P.O. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Mid land , . e x a 3 797! 
OPflOHAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES _ 

~K ' • Shows to whom and date delivsrcrj 15? 
pSk Willi delivery to addressee only GS? 
\ w 2. Shows to whom, tiste and where delivered .. 35? 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES Y Witnjlel iveiy tu addressee only 85? / 
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PS Form 
Apr . 1971 3B00 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROViUCO— (See other tide) 

HOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL •„ U P Q . i m 0 . < M . „ , 



October 19, 1973 e 0'k^ 

Subject: Application for 40-Acre 
Nonstandard Gas Proration Unit 
Blinebry (Gas) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Acotna O i l Corporation (3) 
812 Continental L i f e Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Continental O i l Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 431 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Getty O i l Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 1231 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Gulf O i l Company - U.S. (3) 
P. 0. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Attention New Mexico Gas Accounting Unit 

Gentlemen: 

This i s a n o t i f i c a t i o n that Shell i s applying for 40-acre non­
standard gas proration u n i t , Blinebry (Gas) Fi e l d , located i n i t s Sarkeys 
No. 2, located 1980' FWL and 1980' FSL, Section 23, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. The we l l i s a Blinebry o i l producer i n the Blinebry pool, 
commingled down hole with the Drinkard. I t i s anticipated the Blinebry w i l l 
be r e c l a s s i f i e d as a gas we l l upon separating the two zones and work being 
performed i n the w e l l . 

Your approval of thi s proration u n i t w i l l be s i g n i f i e d by signing 
and returning one copy of th i s l e t t e r . 

cc - New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

BWB:VAK 

For: Jack L. Mahaffey 
Production Manager 
Mid-Continent Division 

P. 0. Box 2088 P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

COMPANY Gulf O i l Corporation 

BY W. C. PALMER DIST. ENGINEER DATE October 26, 1973 
(Name) ( T i t l e ) 



Subject: Application for 40-Acre 
Nonstandard Gas Proration Unit 
Blinebry (Gas) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Acoma O i l Corporation (3) 
812 Continental L i f e Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Continental O i l Company (3) 
P, 0. Box 431 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Getty O i l Company (3) 
,P. 0. Box 1231 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Gulf O i l Company - U.S. (3) 
P. 0. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Attention New Mexico Gas Accounting Unit 

Gentlemen: 

This i s a n o t i f i c a t i o n that Shell i s applying f o r 40-acre non­
standard gas proration u n i t , Blinebry (Gas) F i e l d , located i n i t s Sarkeys 
No. 2, located 1980' FWL and 1980' FSL, Section 23, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. The w e l l i s a Blinebry o i l producer i n the Blinebry pool, 
commingled down hole with the Drinkard. I t i s anticipated the Blinebry w i l l 
be r e c l a s s i f i e d as a gas wel l upon separating the two zones and work being 
performed i n the w e l l . 

Your approval of th i s proration u n i t w i l l be s i g n i f i e d by signing 
and returning one copy of t h i s l e t t e r . 

cc - New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

For: Jack L. Mahaffey 
Production Manager 
Mid-Continent Division BWB.-VAK 

APPROVED 

BY-,4̂  
(Name) 

P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 



SHELL Ol 
PETROLEUM BUILDING 

P.O. BOX 1509 

MIDLAND, TF.XAS 79701 

October 19, 1973 

Acoma O i l Corporation (3) 
812 Continental L i f e Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Continental O i l Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 431 ; 

Midland, Texas 79701 

Subject: Application for 40-Acre 
Nonstandard Gas Proration Unit 
Blinebry (Gas) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Getty O i l Company (3) 
P.O. Box 1231 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Gulf O i l Company - U.S. (3) 
P. 0. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Attention New Mexico Gas Accounting Unit 

Gentlemen: 

This i s a n o t i f i c a t i o n that Shell i s applying for 40-acre non­
standard gas proration u n i t , Blinebry (Gas) F i e l d , located i n i t s Sarkeys 
No. 2, located 1980' FWL and 1980' FSL, Section 23, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. The w e l l i s a Blinebry o i l producer i n the Blinebry pool, 
commingled down hole with the Drinkard. I t i s anticipated the Blinebry w i l l 
be r e c l a s s i f i e d as a gas w e l l upon separating the two zones and work being 
performed i n the w e l l . 

Your approval of t h i s proration unit w i l l be s i g n i f i e d by signing 
and returning one copy of t h i s l e t t e r . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

For: Jack L. Mahaffey 
Production Manager 

BWB:VAK Mid-Continent Division 

cc - New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. 
P. 0. Box 2088 P. 0. Box 1980 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

APPROVED COMPANY C&S ST* €?t 1 t^fa ~, Prt A I */ 

\\X(fc&C:fZlsv«<a.4) '&,A^4o<s. DATE /&/3y / ? s 
''(Name) ( T i t l e ) 



ELL OIL CO 
PETROLEUM BUILDING 

P.O. BOX 1509 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

October 19, 1973 

111 a tU (' REGION 

•rr. O D I v . Engr.N 

1973 5 

OIL CC,' " , „ 

or 40-A-cre Subject: Application f 
Nonstandard Gas Proration 
Blinebry (Gas) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

• di. f:nnr. I "") Div 
I!—I F.-.j.N. 

P Fire.S. 
. J Chom. 

l ^ p Fac./CiicCicn. 
L J C.I'.C. I ' lo i . 

C D Dhr.Pctr. Engr. 
_ 3 Geo l .N . 
C T ! Cool.-S. 

• •>-• -.. 
C_l i n™, " . 

cm 
_ Div. Oper. Eno 

L _ ) Prod. En<jr.-S 
"•"Prod. En j rsN 

Wais. ft Donv 
t _ l Drlq. Enfjr. 
i—1 Evai. Engr. 

$ Acoma O i l Corporation (3) 
812 Continental L i f e Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Continental O i l Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 431 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Gulf O i l Company - U.S. (3) 
P. 0. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79701 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company (3) 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Getty O i l Company (3) 
P. 0, Box 1231 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Attention New Mexico Gas Accounting Unit 

Gentlemen: 

This i s a n o t i f i c a t i o n that Shell i s applying for 40-acre non­
standard gas proration u n i t , Blinebry (Gas) Fi e l d , located i n i t s Sarkeys 
No. 2, located 1980* FWL and 1980* FSL, Section 23, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. The w e l l i s a Blinebry o i l producer i n the Blinebry pool, 
commingled down hole with the Drinkard. I t i s anticipated the Blinebry w i l l 
be r e c l a s s i f i e d as a gas w e l l upon separating the two zones and work being 
performed i n the w e l l . 

Your approval of th i s proration u n i t w i l l be s i g n i f i e d by signing 
and returning one copy of t h i s l e t t e r . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

For: Jack L. Mahaffey 
Production Manager 

BWB:VAK Mid-Continent Division 

cc - New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. 
P. 0. Box 2088 
S a n t ^ e y ^ y Mej^Leo—87501 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Comm. 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

BY J.R.Rhotenberry, Dist, Engr„ 
(Name) ( T i t l e ) 

COMPANY ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 

DATE October 29, 1973 


